

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4503 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocates, Ms. K. Sarada Devi and Mr.Ambhoj Kr. Sinha present and both of them submit that Ms.K.Sarada Devi has been appearing on behalf of the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee in this matter.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha submits that since Ms.K. Sarada Devi retired on 31.7.2011, he has been instructed by the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee to appear for respondent No.1. Both these counsels are Item No.91 -2-

directed to ascertain the position from the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee and if a new counsel has been instructed to appear in place of Ms.K. Sarada Devi then she may file a Memo in the office regarding her retirement and at that time learned new counsel shall file his Memo of Appearance for respondent No.1 alongwith copy of the written instruction that is said to have been received by him.

Await for the original record.

Send reminder.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd