

Ø

ITEM NO.132

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4503 OF 2010

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave , Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant is condoned and the requirement of filing application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case be treated as dispensed with. Learned counsel for the respondents who are not present today will file statement of case within a period of four weeks, failing which the matter be reported to the court which is seized of the appeal to consider the effect of non-filing of statement of case as also the fact as to whether the appeal is fit to be dismissed for non-prosecution for non-filing of statement of case by the counsel for the respondents.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| |Court Master

|